

অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি

Government of Assam

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

No. AIWTDS/33/2017/ 550

Dated: Guwahati the 4th Oct 2018

CORRIGENDUM- I(Time Extension)

The last date for submission of on-line bids against the **re-tender notice No. AIWTDS/33/2017/515 dtd.12th Sept'2018** for "**Renovation & Refurbishment work for Project Management Unit (PMU) of AIWTD Society at 3rd floor of Directorate of Inland Water Transport at Guwahati-7**" has been extended till **11.10.2018 at 2PM** (IST:1400HRS). The Bid opening date & time has been fixed **as 11.10.2018 at 3:30PM**(IST:15.30HRS).

(B B Dev Choudhury, ACS) Additional State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari,Guwahati - 781007

Memo No.AIWTDS/33/2017/550-A

Dated: Guwahati the 4th Oct, 2018.

Copy to: -

1. Director of Information & Public Relation, Dispur, Ghy-06 to publish the Corrigendum-I (Time Extension) in an English Daily preferably in The Assam Tribune and also in an Assamese Daily of wide circulation.

2.O.S.D to SPD,AIWTD Society & Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Deptt.,Dispur, Guwahati-6, for kind appraisal .

3.PMA,AIWTDS to publish the Corrigendum-I(Time Extension) in <u>www.assamtender.gov.in</u> and also in the Website of Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Govt. of Assam

Additional State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari,Guwahati - 781007